CH \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sypris Test & Measurement, Inc.		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tektronix Service Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	6120 Hanging Moss Road	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32807	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2827549	CALWEB
Registration Number:	3180006	THE ONE YOU CHOOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(503)627-7119Phone:503-627-6095

Email: john.d.winkelman@tek.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John D. Winkelman

Address Line 1: 14150 SW Karl Braun Drive (PO Box 500)

Address Line 2: MS: 50-LAW

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97077-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T10039-US & T10038-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Winkelman
Signature:	/jdw/

900204665 REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0800

Date:	10/14/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certif of Merger - Sypris T&M into TSS#page1.tif source=Certif of Merger - Sypris T&M into TSS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0801

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYPRIS TEST &

MEASUREMENT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYPRIS TEST &

MEASUREMENT, INC." TO "TEKTRONIX SERVICE SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:33

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3318388 8100

100961134

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8265618

DATE: 10-04-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0802

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:37 PM 10/01/2010 FILED 02:33 PM 10/01/2010 SRV 100961134 - 3318388 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SYPRIS TEST & MEASUREMENT, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Sypris Test & Measurement, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

A resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

Name. The name of the corporation is Tektronix Service Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by the undersigned officer this 1st day of October, 2010.

SYPRIS TEST & MEASUREMENT, INC.

Title: VICE PRESIDENT & SECRETARY

USTDOCS 7673555v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 10/14/2011